UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC., HONDA OF AMERICA MFG., INC., HONDA PATENTS & TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA, LLC, and HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.,

Petitioner,

V.

SIGNAL IP, INC.,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01004

Patent 6,012,007

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES

37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) Patent Owner submits the following mandatory notices:

(1) Real party-in-interest.

The real party-in-interest is Signal IP, Inc., a California corporation, with a place of business at 11100 Santa Monica Blvd. Suite 380, Los Angeles, CA 90025.

(2) Related matters.

U.S. Patent No. 6,012,007 is at issue in the following pending litigation:

- Signal IP, Inc. v. Ford Motor Company, 2-14-cv-13729 (MIED);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC et al., 2-14-cv-03109 (CACD);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Fiat USA, Inc. et al., 2-14-cv-13864 (MIED);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. BMW of North America, LLC et al., 2-14-cv-03111 (CACD);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. d/b/a Audi of America, Inc. et al., 2-14-cv-03113 (CACD);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Porsche Cars North America, Inc., 2-14-cv-03114 (CACD);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Jaguar Land Rover North America, LLC., 2-14-cv-03108 (CACD);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Volvo Cars of North America, LLC, 2-14-cv-03107



(CACD);

- Signal IP, Inc. v. Subaru of America, Inc., 2-14-cv-02963 (CACD);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Nissan North America, Inc., 2-14-cv-02962 (CACD);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Kia Motors America, Inc., 2-14-cv-02457 (CACD);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. American Honda Motor Co., Inc. et al., 2-14-cv-02454 (CACD);
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc., Case No. 8-14-cv-00497 (CACD); and
- Signal IP, Inc. v. Mazda Motor of America, Inc., Case No 8-14-cv-00491 (CACD).

(3) Lead and back-up counsel.

Lead Counsel: Tarek N. Fahmi (Reg. No. 41,402)

Ascenda Law Group, PC

333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200

San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883

Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com

Back-up Counsel: Holly J. Atkinson (Reg. No. 69,934)

Ascenda Law Group, PC

333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200

San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883

email: holly.atkinson@aacendalaw.com



(4) Address for Service.

Ascenda Law Group, PC

333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200

San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883

Fax: 408-773-6177

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

Patent Owner consents to service by email at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 19, 2015 /Tarek N. Fahmi/

Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Ascenda Law Group, PC 333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883

Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES

was served on April 19, 2015, by filing this document though the Patent Review Processing System as well as by delivering a copy via email directed to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following address:

Joshua A. Griswold
Daniel Smith
Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street,
Minneapolis, MN 55402

griswold@fr.com IPR15625-0018IP1@fr.com

The parties have agreed to electronic service in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 19, 2015 /Tarek N. Fahmi/

Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Ascenda Law Group, PC 333 W San Carlos St., Suite 200 San Jose, CA 95110

Tel: 866-877-4883

Email: patents@ascendalaw.com

